## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name, which was incorrectly shown as <the 2="" company,="" llc="" step=""> on the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 022907 Frame 0885. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the replacement Assignment submitted herewith that correctly states the Assignee name to be <the company,="" llc.="" step2="">.</the></the>

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zhanna Prilutsky	05/26/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Step2 Company, LLC
Street Address:	10010 Aurora-Hudson Road
City:	Streetsboro
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44241-0412

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433405

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)698-5153

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5136985152

Email: bbeck@ulmer.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley D. Beck

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32629-0020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley D. Beck

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0657 OP \$40.00 1243340

501559576

source=32629\_0020\_OriginalAssignment#page1.tif source=32629\_0020\_OriginalAssignment#page2.tif source=32629\_0020\_OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif source=32629\_0020\_OriginalCoverSheet#page2.tif source=32629\_0020\_Replacement\_Assignment#page1.tif source=32629\_0020\_Replacement\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0658

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zhanna Prilutsky, a citizen of the United States, residing in Mayfield Heights. Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented PLAYHOUSE, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 30, 2009 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/433,405

WHEREAS, The Step 2 Company, LLC, whose post office address is 10010 Autora-thidson Road, Streetshoro, Ohio 44241-0412, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirons of acquiring the entire interest therein

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolfar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and confinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter he filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNFE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the furn of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Į

32629-0020

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEF, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries

Dated: 00.02.09

Zhanna Prilutsky

STATE OF DLO SS COUNTY OF PLAYS

On this 21 day of 100, 2009 before me personally appeared Zhanna Prilutsky to one known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Holly Ohluis
Notary Publicy

> Design Automoty at Law > Design State of Otio - Design Has No Expiration Date 5xx 147.03 RC



# United States Patent and Trademark Office





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

	ŧ
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	l
	×

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhanna Prilutsky	06/02/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Namer	The Step2 Company, LLC
Street Address:	10010 Aurora-Hudson Road
City:	Streetsboro
State/Country:	ОНО
Postal Code:	44241-0412

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433405

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)698-5153

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax anempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Fmail: 513-698-5152

Correspondent Name:

bbeck@ulmer.com Bradley D. Beck

Address Line 1:

600 Vine Street

Address Line 2:

Soite 2800

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32629-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley D. Beck
Signature:	/Bradley D. Beck/
Date:	07/02/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=32629-0020_Assignment#page1.tif source=32629-0020_Assignment#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
1	NT920231 2/02/2009 80

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Zhanna Prilutsky**, a citizen of the United States, residing in Mayfield Heights, Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented **PLAYHOUSE**, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 30, 2009 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/433,405.

WHEREAS, The Step2 Company, LLC, whose post office address is 10010 Aurora-Hudson Road, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241-0412, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

32629-0020

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 15 26 1/ Zhanna Prilutsky  STATE OF	
STATE OF)	
STATE OF	
22 /	
STATE OF) ) SS COUNTY OF)	
On this, and, 2011 before me personally appeared 2 Prilutsky to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowled the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who execut same for the uses and purposes therein specified.	edged
Notary Public	

2

(SEAL)